PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT							
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT							
CONVEYING PARTY DATA									
	Name Execution Date								
Ernesto Rupar 08/08/2012									
RECEIVING PARTY DATA									
Name:	Ford Motor Company								
Street Address:	One America	e American Road							
City:	Dearborn								
State/Country:	MICHIGAN								
Postal Code:	48126								
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1									
Property Type			Number						
Application Number: 2942		29429	647						
CORRESPONDENCE	E DATA				29429647				
Fax Number:	3133227162		0						
Phone: 313-390-4651				\$40.00					
Email: iburmeis@ford.com									
Correspondence will l via US Mail.	be sent to the e	e-mail a	ddress first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be se	ent	ĊH				
Correspondent Name: Ford Global Te			chnologies, LLC						
Address Line 1: 330 Town Center									
Address Line 2:									
Address Line 4:	Dearbor	m, MIC	HIGAN 48126						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		83254995							
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Ilene Burmeister							
Total Attachments: 1 source=Assignment#page1.tif									

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

US ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ernesto Rupar has invented certain designs listed below.

Attorney Docket No	Application Title	Attorney Docket No	Application Title
83254976	Vehicle Fog Lamp Bezel	83255009	Vehicle Front Upper Grille
83254982	Vehicle Fog Lamp Grille	83255174	Vehicle Hood
83254995	Vehicle Front Bumper Cover	83255235	Vehicle Mirror
83255001	Vehicle Front Lower Grille	83255239	Vehicle Rear Lower Bumper Cover
83255005	Vehicle Front Lower Grille	83255243	Vehicle Rear Upper Bumper Cover

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, desirous ownership thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to my employment agreement, or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer to FORD MOTOR COMPANY, full ownership and exclusive rights to the inventions listed above that are filed as design patents in the United States of America (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. <u>29/429647</u>, Filing Date <u>Aug 15</u>, 2012.

Executed by: Signature: 81812012 Date: Ernesto Rupar Schwalbengasse 7 Koeln, NRW 50667 Germany

Damian Porcari

RECORDED: 08/29/2012

12